
Bachelor of Science in Nursing 
Completion (BSNC) Curriculum Plan

Please review the complete list of courses offered for the Bachelor of Science in Nursing Completion program (BSNC).  
Select courses are available in a hybrid format with a portion of the instruction delivered face-to-face in the classroom and 
the remaining course content delivered online.

For a BSN degree, 120 credit hours are required to graduate from Aultman College.  Thirty-two (32) of those credits are 
granted for an active RN license.

Students must complete twenty-six (26) additional credit hours of nursing coursework in the BSN curriculum.  See the chart 
below that outlines the course title and credit hours.  All nursing courses listed are required and must be completed at 
Aultman College.

Students must complete sixty-two (62) credit hours of general education coursework, all of which is available at Aultman 
College.  There is the opportunity to transfer in fifty (50) of those sixty-two (62) credit hours.  The chart below lists courses 
that can be taken to meet your general education course requirements.  

Course Subject and Title Credit Hours

Core Coursework

Pathophysiology

SLS 105
MTH 205
BIO 315

Distance Education Foundations
Statistics

1
3
3
3
6
6
8

Health Promotion and Teaching

Any Electives
62TOTAL

Nursing Coursework

NRS 400
NRS 402 Informatics for Clinical Judgment

TOTAL

3

4

32

3
Community
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Communication Elective
Human Experience Electives
Social and Behavioral Sciences Electives
Natural Sciences Electives

NRS 300
NRS 302
NRS 304
NRS 306

NRS 404
NRS 406

Health Assessment
Nursing Research
Care of Culturally Diverse Populations
Gerontology

Leadership (BSNC) 4

3
3

3
3

Total Credits Needed for Graduation
26
88


